## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2724**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE PLACEMENT OF REFUSE COLLECTION CHARGES ON THE TAX ROLL COMMENCING WITH THE 1999-2000 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, State Law authorizes cities to place refuse collection charges on the tax rolls in the same time and manner as general property taxes; and

WHEREAS, CR&R, the refuse hauler for the City of Perris, has requested such authorization in collecting trash bills on residential properties within the City; and

WHEREAS, each year, CR&R shall present a written report to the Perris City Council which shall contain a description for each real property receiving the service and the amount of charge for each parcel; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

- Section 1. The City will place refuse collection charges on the property tax rolls for residential properties served within the City to be collected in the same time and manner as property taxes.
- Section 2. Each year, a written report shall be filed with the City Clerk which shall contain a description of each parcel served and the amount of the charge, which shall be consistent with such charges as approved by the City Council.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall commence the 1999-2000 fiscal year and shall remain in effect until repealed by the City Council.

	ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 8th day of June, 1999.
Attest:	MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	)	ss
CITY OF PERRIS	)	

I, Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2724 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 8th day of June, 1999, by the following called vote:

Torres, Larios, Yarbrough, Larragoitiy and Landers Ayes:

Noes: Absent:

CITY CLERK